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NAME SITE PHONE FAX E-MAIL ADDRESS 

Cathy Rippin-Sisler WRHA Corporate (CHAIR) 926-1328 947-9964 crippinsisler@wrha.mb.ca 

Helen Jowett WRHA-Corporate (RECORDER) 926-8095 947-9964 hjowett@wrha.mb.ca 

Kristine Schellenberg Deer Lodge Centre 831-2135  kschellenberg3@deerlodge.mb.ca 

Graciana Meideros WRHA Surgery Program 837-0526  gmeideros@ggh.mb.ca 

Donna Woloschuk WRHA Regional Pharmacy 833-1738 940-2182 dwoloschuk@hsc.mb.ca 

Glynis Quinn 
(Minutes Only) 

St. Amant 
256-4301 

(Ext: 4202) 
257-4349 gquinn@stamant.mb.ca 

Julie Lorenz MB Renal Program 787-3458 787-1573 jlorenz@hsc.mb.ca  

Dawn Bollman HSC Mental Health 787-7731 787-7480 dbollman@hsc.mb.ca 

Jackie Dutfield Victoria General Hospital 477-3309 261-3280 jdutfield@vgh.mb.ca 

Janet Menec Grace General Hospital 837-0347  jmenec@ggh.mb.ca 

Rose Dziadekwich Seven Oaks Gen. Hosp. 632-3125 694-8240 RDZIADEKWICH@wrha.mb.ca 

Jannell Plouffe HSC, Clinical Education 787-2731 787-1467 jplouffe@hsc.mb.ca 

Jean McLennan Women’s Health Program, HSC 787-4058 787-2887 jmclennan@hsc.mb.ca 

Jill Moats 
Rehab & Geriatrics Program, 
WRHA 831-2150 831-2148 jmoats@deerlodge.mb.ca 

Judy Wiebe Child Health Program 787-4356  jmwiebe@hsc.mb.ca 

Brent Becker WRHA ER Program 787-2834 787-2231 bbecker@wrha.mb.ca 

Lissa Currie Critical Care Education 619-3183  lcurrie@wrha.mb.ca 

Louise Allan St. Boniface General Hospital 235-3084  lallan@sbgh.mb.ca 

Marg Synyshyn 
(Minutes Only) 

MATC 477-6391 783-8948 msynyshyn@matc.ca 

Mark Strople Riverview Health Centre 478-6862 478-6121 mstrople@rhc.mb.ca 

Mary Anne Lynch 
(Minutes Only) 

Grace General Hospital 837-0777  mlynch@wrha.mb.ca 

Alason Lorimer Concordia General Hospital 661-7116 661-7282 alorimer@concordiahospital.mb.ca 

Lea Wessner Misericordia Health Centre 788-8071  772-4304 lwessner@misericordia.mb.ca 

Natalie MacLeod Schroeder WRHA Corporate 390-0307  nmschroeder@wrha.mb.ca 

Norm Martin Aboriginal Health Program 940.2590  nmartin@wrha.mb.ca 

Rebecca Neto Community Health Services 940-2458  477-5730 rneto@wrha.mb.ca 

Gisele Sarbacher Cancer Care Manitoba   GSarbach@exchange.hsc.mb.ca 

Sandy Bell 
(Minutes Only) 

Misericordia Health Centre 788-8003 783-6052 sbell@miseri.winnipeg.mb.ca 

Susan Bernjak 
WRHA Personal Care Home 
Program 831-3450 831-2915 sbernjak@wrha.mb.ca 

???? (Minutes Only) 
WRHA Family Medicine 
Program 632-3478   



NAME SITE PHONE FAX E-MAIL ADDRESS 
Carol Styles 
(Minutes Only) 

FM/PC Program (teaching 
clinics 940-3696  cstyles@wrha.mb.ca 

Lori Embleton 
(Minutes Only) 

WRHA Palliative Care Program 237-2371 231-3671 lembleton@wrha.mb.ca 

Michele Groff St. Boniface General Hospital 237-2671  mgroff@sbgh.mb.ca 

Sheila Bowles 
(Minutes Only) 

St. Boniface General Hospital 258-1033  sbowles@sbgh.mb.ca 

Eva Karpyza Health Science Centre 787-1422  ekarpyza@hsc.mb.ca 

Ron Petley Victoria General Hospital 477-3325  rpetley@vgh.mb.ca 

April Bertrand     

 


